

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 507
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 19, in each instance, strike “Dietary” and substitute “Folic Acid”; strike beginning with “appropriate” in line 5 down through “supplements” in line 6 and substitute “a folic acid supplement”; in line 7, after “provide” insert “a”; in line 8, strike “supplements” and substitute “supplement”; and in line 14, strike “dietary” and substitute “folic acid”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike “DIETARY” and substitute “FOLIC ACID”; strike beginning with “ANY” in line 12 down through “SUPPLEMENTS” in line 13 and substitute “A FOLIC ACID SUPPLEMENT”; strike beginning with “AND” in line 15 down through “WEIGHT” in line 16; strike beginning with “APPROPRIATE” in line 20 down through “CONTAIN” in line 21 and substitute “AN APPROPRIATE FOLIC ACID SUPPLEMENT THAT CONTAINS”; and in line 24, strike “SUPPLEMENTS” and substitute “SUPPLEMENT”.